The South Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (S ½ of SE¼ of NE¼), and the 

Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼ of SE ¼ of NE ¼), 

EXCEPT those parts platted as Somerset South, Morningside Addition, and Kelly's Acres, 

Section Twenty-four (24), Township One Hundred Six (106), Range Thirty-two (32), Watonwan 

County, Minnesota. 

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM 

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE ¼ of NE ¼) of Section Twenty-

four (24), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Thirty-two (32) West, City of St. 

James, Watonwan County, Minnesota, described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner 

of the plat of Kelly's Acres, according to the recorded plat thereof; thence on an assumed bearing 

of South 88 degrees 17 minutes 13 seconds East, along the North line of said Kelly's Acres, a

[...]

South 0 degrees 01 minutes 43 seconds East a distance of 241.11 feet to the point of beginning, 

containing 2.00 acres, subject to easements now of record in said County and State. 

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM 

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE ¼ of NE ¼) of Section Twenty-

four (24), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Thirty-two (32) West, City of St. 

James, Watonwan County, Minnesota, described as follows: Beginning at the southeast corner of 

Lot One (1) of Block One (1) of Somerset South Addition to the City of St. James, according to 

the recorded plat thereof;